

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Mr M Egerton

Claimant:

Respondent:	Smart Energy Insulation NW Ltd		
HELD AT:	Liverpool	ON:	12 February 2018
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Barker		
REPRESENTATION:			
Claimant: Respondent:	No attendance No attendance		
JUDGMENT			
The claimant's claim is hereby struck out because it has not been actively pursued.			
REASONS			
Neither party was in attendance at the hearing. The claimant had been ordered to produce further particulars of his claim in an order dated 27 October 2017, but did not respond. The parties were further asked in a letter dated 31 October 2017 to provide an estimated length of hearing, but neither party responded to that request.			
	ereby struck out under rule 37 of Rules of Procedure) Regulations 20 ⁻ sued.		

Employment Judge Barker
Date__12 February 2018____